

RCT ARCT No. 20/23
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. M/S AWON RESTAURANT

15.03.2023

Present : Sh. C.P. Malik Counsel for the appellant with
appellant in person.

After last adjournment appellant filed application
u/o 41 rule 27 CPC alongwith certain documents.

Steps for issuance of notice were not taken and the
delay condonation application was dismissed.

Subject to appellant filing PF and RC within one
week, notice be issued to respondent, returnable on **01.05.2023**.

Interim orders to continue till next date. A copy of
this order be given dasti to the appellant.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI/15.03.2023