

RCT No.
Saleemuddin Vs. Vijender Pal

14.08.2023

Present : Sh. B. Khan and Sh. Ankur, counsel for appellant.

This is fresh appeal. It be checked and registered.

Sh. Khan prays for a short adjournment to move an application U/o 41 Rule 27 of CPC.

Adjourned to **22.08.2023**. Trial court record be requisitioned.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/14.08.2023(k)