

RCT ARCT 41/2023

Shri Saleemudin @ Mohd. Saleem Vs. Vijender Pal Singh

19.03.2024

Present: Sh. B. Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant in person.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that despite the best efforts made by him, he is unable to find any latest notification on the subject as mentioned in the order dated 22.08.2023. The impugned order is dated 21.07.2023. The appellant has moved an application under Order 41 Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking permission to lead additional evidence before this Court/Appellate Court.

Notice of this petition as well as application under Order 41 Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC within one week, for **23.04.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.03.2024