

RCT ARCT 41/23

**SALEEMUDIN @ MOHD. SALEEM Vs. VIJENDER PAL
SINGH**

04.07.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Vashishta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.
Sh. S. S. Chillar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that copy of
the appeal has not been provided to him.

Spare copy of the appeal lying on record supplied to
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Put up for arguments on **10.09.2024**. TCR be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/04.07.2024(ak)